

City of Baltimore

City Council
City Hall, Room 408
100 North Holliday Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0135R, Version: 0

* Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

Introductory*

City of Baltimore
Council Bill R
(Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmember Porter

A Resolution Entitled

A Council Resolution concerning

Informational Hearing - Code Enforcement - Non-Residential Property

For the purpose of inviting representatives from the Department of Housing and Community Development Code Enforcement Division and the Department of Planning Division of Community Planning and Revitalization to provide: (i) data detailing code violations at non-residential properties, including unoccupied, vacant, and abandoned structures, (ii) a review of licensing and registration requirements for unoccupied, vacant, and abandoned non-residential properties, (iii) data demonstrating whether unoccupied, vacant, and abandoned non-residential properties are complying with City Code registration requirements; and (iv) provide guidance about how to address long-term vacancies at non-residential properties.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of Baltimore, That the Baltimore City Council invites representatives from the Department of Housing and Community Development Code Enforcement Division and the Department of Planning Division of Community Planning and Revitalization to provide: (i) data detailing code violations at non-residential properties, including unoccupied, vacant, and abandoned structures, (ii) a review of licensing and registration requirements for unoccupied, vacant, and abandoned non-residential properties, (iii) data demonstrating whether unoccupied, vacant, and abandoned non-residential properties are complying with City Code registration requirements; and (iv) provide guidance about how to address long-term vacancies at non-residential properties.

And be it further resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Commissioner of the Department of Housing and Community Development, the Director of the Department of Planning, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.